

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.10 of 2025

With

MC(WA)No.27 of 2025

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

Puyam Ibemhal Devi

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
(ORDER)**

(Order of the Court was made by Mr. M. Sundar, CJ)

30.03.2026

[1] Mr. I. Amri, learned State counsel for appellants and Mr. Th. Kunjaraj, learned counsel representing the counsel on record for sole respondent are before this Court.

[2] To be noted, captioned matters are listed under the cause list caption 'FOR MEDIATION REPORT'.

[3] Afore-referred both counsel submit that mediation is underway and next sitting is on 02.04.2026. Both counsel request for listing after 02.04.2026.

[4] Afore-referred request is acceded to.

[5] List under the same cause list caption i.e., 'FOR MEDIATION REPORT'.

[6] List on 08.05.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom